# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Garden & Pet Company	
Street Address:	1340 Treat Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94597	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1490060	PERM-O-SNAP
Registration Number:	1927430	GKI
Registration Number:	1977452	TWIST PROOF LAMPS
Registration Number:	2188074	ELEGANCE IN LIGHTING BY GKI
Registration Number:	2176504	AMERICA'S PLANTER RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2180299	NEP LINK
Registration Number:	2257732	ILLUMINET
Registration Number:	2387258	ВЕТНГЕНЕМ
Registration Number:	2699548	GKI/BETHLEHEM LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2772735	WALKWAY TREES
Registration Number:	2842251	NEW ENGLAND POTTERY
Registration Number:	2857269	NEW ENGLAND POTTERY

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0424

900043421

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin, LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-35570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	03/03/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release 2993-316#page1.tif source=Release 2993-316#page2.tif source=Release 2993-316#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0425

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of February 27, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 28, 2004, by and between, Central Garden & Pet Company (the "Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2004 at Reel/Frame: 2993/0316.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

[Signatures continued on the next page]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent

Name: Dean J. Decker

Authorized Signatory

By: (1) Name: Deonardo Fernandez

**Authorized Signatory** 

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1	Serial #: Mark:	73669878 Filing Dt: PERM-O-SNAP	07/02/1987	Reg #:	1490060	Reg. Dt:	05/31/1988
2	Serial #: Mark:	74528402 <b>Filing Dt:</b> GKI	05/23/1994	Reg #:	<u>1927430</u>	Reg. Dt:	10/17/1995
3	Serial #: Mark:	74619287 Filing Dt: TWIST PROOF LAMPS	01/09/1995	Reg #:	1977452	Reg. Dt:	05/28/1996
4	Serial #: Mark:	75010060 Filing Dt: ELEGANCE IN LIGHTING		Reg #:	<u>2188074</u>	Reg. Dt:	09/08/1998
5	Serial #: Mark:	75279987 Filing Dt: AMERICA'S PLANTER RE		Reg #:	2176504	Reg. Dt:	07/28/1998
6	Serial #: Mark:	75287728 Filing Dt: NEP LINK	04/23/1997	Reg #:	2180299	Reg. Dt:	08/11/1998
7	Serial #: Mark:	75297116 Filing Dt: ILLUMINET	05/23/1997	Reg #:	<u>2257732</u>	Reg. Dt:	06/29/1999
8	Serial #: Mark:	75660998 Filing Dt: BETHLEHEM	03/15/1999	Reg #:	<u>2387258</u>	Reg. Dt:	09/19/2000
9	Serial #: Mark:	76274965 <b>Filing Dt:</b> GKI/BETHLEHEM LIGHT		Reg #:	2699548	Reg. Dt:	03/25/2003
10	Serial #: Mark:	76335759 <b>Filing Dt:</b> WALKWAY TREES	11/08/2001	Reg #:	2772735	Reg. Dt:	10/07/2003
11	Serial #: Mark:	76405476 Filing Dt: NEW ENGLAND POTTER		Reg #:	<u>2842251</u>	Reg. Dt:	05/18/2004
12	Serial #: Mark:	76405634 Filing Dt: NEW ENGLAND POTTER		Reg #:	<u>2857269</u>	Reg. Dt:	06/29/2004

S-1

**RECORDED: 03/03/2006**